purposes and means of the processing of consumers' personal Information, that does business 
in the State of California, and that satisfies one or more of the following thresholds: 

(A) As of January 1 of the calendar year, Has had annual gross revenues in excess of twenty-five 
million dollars ($25,000,000) in the preceding calendar year, as adjusted pursuant to paragraph 
(5) of subdivision (a) of Section 1798.185. 

(B) Alone or in combination, annually buys or, Feeelves foF tile euslAess's eammereial l')UFl')eses, 
sells, or shares far eammercial flUFpases, alaRe aF iA eameiRatleA the personal information of

[...]

Information" does not Include consumer Information that Is de identified or aggregate consumer 
Information. 

(w) "Precise geolocat/on" means any data that Is derived from a device and that is used or 
Intended to be used to locate a consumer within a geographic area that Is equal to or less than 
the area of a circle with a radius of one thousand, eight hundred and fifty (1,850) feet, except 
as prescribed by regulations. 

w)-(x) "Probabilistic identifier" means the Identification of a consumer or a consumer's device to 
a degree of certainty of more probable than not based on any categories of personal 
Information included In, or similar to, the categories enumerated In the definition of personal

[...]

1olati0A ef this title If it fails te ettre aR'{ allege el \'iolatioR 'NithiA 30 
da•ts after aelAg Aotifiea of alleged ReRsornpliaRce. Any business, service provider, contractor 
or other person that violates this title shall be sttbjeet to aR iAjttRetioA aAa liable for an 
administrative fine of not more than two thousand five hundred dollars {$2,500} for each 

violation, or seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500} for each Intentional violation or 
violations involving the personal information of consumers whom the business, service 
provider, contractor or other person has actual knowledge Is under 16 years of age, as 
adjusted pursuant to paragraph (5) of subdivision (a) of Section 1798.185, In an administrative

[...]

a violation or violations have occurred, it shall Issue an order that may require the violator to 
do all or any of the following: 

{1} Cease and desist violation of this title. 

(2) Subject to Section 1798,155, pay an administrative fine of up to two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500} for each vlolatlon, or up to seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500} for 
each Intentional violation and each violation Involving the personal Information of minor 
consumers to the Consumer Privacy Fund within the General Fund of the state. When the 
Agency determines that no violation has occurred, It shall publish a declaration so stating.

[...]

1798,199.90. (a} Any business, service provider, contractor, or other person that violates this 
title shall be subject to an injunction and I/able for a civil penalty of not more than two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500} for each violation or seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500} for each Intentional violation and each violation involving the personal 
Information of minor consumers, as adjusted pursuant to paragraph (5) of subdivision (a) of 
Section 1798.185, which shall be assessed and recovered In a civil action brought In the name